Three & 61/100 (PhP3.61) approximate 
effective price per share  

Sale 
Pesos: One (PhP1.00) per share 

Nature and amount of 
consideration given or received 

: Acquisition 
Pesos: Three Hundred Million 
(PhP300,000,000.00), broken down as 
follows: 

Sixty-Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Pesos (PhP67,500,000.00) to be paid by UBP 
to ATR KimEng AMG Holdings, Inc. for Twenty-
Five Million (25,000,000) common shares in 
AAMI  

Two Hundred Thirty-Two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Pesos (Php232,500,000.00) to be 
paid by UBP to AAMI for Fifty-Seven Million 
Nine Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty-Six (57,972,356) common shares 
in AAMI  

Sale 
Pesos: Three Hundred Million 
(PhP300,000,000.00) 

Principle followed in determining 
the amount of consideration 

: Valuation considered relative AUM and future 
free cash flows 

Terms of Payment : Acquisition